ASPI-0309
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
30  2 33 r e p s E an  , a t ira g raM a t naS oh c naR  , az  Ca  a in ro f il 92  8 86
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1  . w ww  | abra c on .c o m
Revised: 03.24.11Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:

Abracon P/N:                               ASPI-0309 Series
Operating Temperature & Humidity :
Storage Temperature & Humidity:
-30°C to +100°C, 5% to 85% RH. Please avoid moisture due to the humidity.
-20°C to +60°C, 5% to 85% RH. Please avoid moisture due to the humidity.
• Ideal for design development
• Low DCR
• High reliability to mechanical stress
• Suitable for RoHS reflow profile
Part Number Inductance  DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current Marking
Units  μH±20% mΩ±20% A A -
Symbol  L DCR Isat* Irms* -
ASPI-0309-2R2M 2.2 170 0.98 1.00 E
ASPI-0309-3R3M 3.3 260 0.78 0.82 G
ASPI-0309-4R7M 4.7 340 0.65 0.72 H
ASPI-0309-100M 10 640 0.43 0.55 M
ASPI-0309-220M 22 1930 0.30 0.29 P
ASPI-0309-330M 33 2600 0.25 0.25 Q
ASPI-0309-470M 47 3300 0.21 0.22 R
*The rated current is subject to change depending upon the temperature cooling condition.
ASPI- 0309 -             -
Inductance Code
Please refer to the